



The Mulled Wine & Gourmet Treats Crate

SKU: HB662119

	Gluten	Soya	Peanuts	Nuts	Sesame	Milk	Butter	Lupin	Eggs	Sulphates	Celery	Mustard	Meat Products	Fish	Molluscs	Crustacean	Habanero	Wheat	
Mandatory Allergens Contains	X	X	X	X		X	X		X	X			X					X	
Key																			
	X	Listed in Ingredients																	
	Z	May Contain Traces																	

PRODUCT NAME: Ventopuro Merlot Reserva 2021/22, 750ml

INGREDIENTS: Merlot. Contains **SULPHITES**

ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

PRODUCT NAME: Mulled Spice Kit 10g in Hessian Bag

INGREDIENTS: Nutmeg, cinnamon, cardamon, cloves, dried mixed peel, bay leaves, black peppercorns and star anise.

ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

STORAGE: N/A

PRODUCT NAME: Davenport's, Hazelnut Praline, Milk Chocolate 100g

INGREDIENTS: **Milk** Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), **Hazelnut** Paste (**Hazelnuts**, Sugar), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), **Peanuts, Almonds, Hazelnuts**, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Colours (E100, E171, E101, E163, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin)

ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

PRODUCT NAME: Studio 28, Dark Hot Chocolate 200g
INGREDIENTS: Cocoa butter, Sugar, **Soy** lecithin
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.
STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight

PRODUCT NAME: Northumberland Cheese, Oak Smoked Cheese Wedge 150g
INGREDIENTS: Pasturised cow's **milk**, oak smoke.
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.
STORAGE: Keep refrigerated below 5°C

PRODUCT NAME: Wild & Fruitful, Pear & Walnut Chutney 200g
INGREDIENTS: Pears (54%), Distilled Malt Vinegar (from **Barley**), Sugar, Apples, Onions, Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), **Walnuts** (6%), Orange Juice, Orange Zest, Salt, Ground Cinnamon.
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.
STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

PRODUCT NAME: The Original Cake Co, Iced Fruit Christmas Cake
INGREDIENTS: Sultanas (48%), Brown Sugar, **Egg, Wheat** Flour (Contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Marzipan (8%) (Sugar, Almonds (**Nuts**), Corn Syrup, Water, Sorbitol (E420), Preservative E202, Thickener (E401), Stabiliser (Invertase)), Icing (8%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant: Glycerine (E422), Emulsifier (E471), Stabiliser (E466), Preservative (E202), Flavouring, Colour (E171)), Butter (**MILK**), Candied Mixed Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator, Citric Acid), Brandy (3%), Caramel Colour E150c, Black Treacle, Glazing Agent (Water, Glazing Agent: Dextrin, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Citric Acid (E330), Potassium Sorbate (E202)), Raising Agents: E500, E450 (**Wheat**), Mixed Spice, Flavouring (**Nuts**)
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.
STORAGE: Please store in a cool dry place, once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks

PRODUCT NAME: The Authentic Bread Co, Sea Salt and Cracked Black Pepper Biscuits 125g
INGREDIENTS: White wheat flour wheat, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin, salted buttermilk, salt, salt (2%), pepper (1%), cream of tartar, bicarbonate of soda
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.
STORAGE: Ambient storage. Once opened, consume within 1 week

PRODUCT NAME: Lecale Harvest, Duck Liver Parfait with Armagnac 90g
INGREDIENTS: Duck liver, duck fat, **butter (milk), milk**, shallots, tomato puree, Armagnac (**sulphites**), potato starch, 22 spices.
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.
STORAGE: Store in a cool dark place. Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 3 days.

PRODUCT NAME: Ask Mummy & Daddy, Christmas Candy Poles 230g

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, invert sugar syrup, **wheat** flour, corn starch, Vegetable fat (coconut, palm), humectant (glycerol), acids (malic acid, citric acid), potato starch, gelatine (**pork**), flavourings, vegetable oils (coconut, palm kernel), emulsifier: E471; colour: E129

ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

PRODUCT NAME: Lottie Shaw's Traditional Mince Pies (Box of 4)

INGREDIENTS: Pastry (50%) **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT**, fortified with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin and Thiamine). {Vegetable oils, (Palm and rapeseed oil in various proportions, RSPO Sourced), water, salt, Raising Agents, Baking Powder (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates). Mincemeat Filling (50%) Sugar, Apple, Raisins (11%),(Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Sultanas(11%),(Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Currants(6.5%)(Currants, Sunflower Oil), Glucose Syrup, Mixed Peel (3.5%)(Glucose Fructose Syrup, Orange Peel, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid),Non Hydrogenated Vegetable Suet(3%) (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Starch, Mixed Spice, .Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid; Colour; Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil.

ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight. Once opened keep in airtight container and consume within 2 weeks

PRODUCT NAME: Fudge Kitchen, Festive Fudge Slider 75g

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Golden Syrup, Whipping Cream (**Milk**), Water, Unsalted Butter (**Milk**), Cocoa Powder, Raisins, Walnuts (**Nuts**), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin (**Soybean**), Speculoos powder, White Chocolate Decoration (**Milk,Soya**), Dark Chocolate Decoration(**Soya**), Cranberries, Mixed Spice, Salt, Ground Nutmeg, Caramel Chocolate Decoration(**Milk, Soya**), Bronze Shimmer Powder,

ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight